7	101
Ė	0
Ì	
`	_
•	/

1	·	11-26-20	04						
	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)				U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)								
	Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼					<u> </u>			
	To the Honorable Commissioner of	Patents and Trademarks: I		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)							
	BARTLETT, Christopher D.	Name: FMC Technologies, Inc.							
		Internal Address:							
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) att								
	3. Nature of conveyance:								
	🖺 Assignment 🖫	Merger		000 F. Dandald, D.:					
74	Security Agreement	Change of Name	Street Add	dress: 200 E. Randolph Drive					
7	Other	_							
40-88-11			City: Chicago State: IL Zip:						
1	Execution Date: 8 October 2004		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No						
\	4. Application number(s) or patent nu	umber(s):							
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:								
	A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/898,460		B. Patent No.(s)						
	Additional numbers attached? 📮 Yes 🛂 No								
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:						
	Name: Henry C. Query, Jr.		7. Total fee (3	7 CFR 3.4	1)\$ <u>4</u>	0.00			
	Internal Address:		☑ Enclosed						
		<u> </u>	☐ Author	ized to be	charged to depo	sit account			
	Street Address: 504 S. Pierce Ave.		8. Deposit ac	count numb	per:	77/FE			
			-						
	City: Wheaton State: IL	Zip:60187	(Attach duplica	ate copy of thi	is page if paying by	H (Count)			
ļ	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE								
	9. Statement and signature.								
	To the best of my knowledge and list a true copy of the original docun		nformation is tr	ue and con	rect and any atta	ched copy			
J	Henry C. Query, Jr.	\mathcal{L}	- H	7	11	/17/2004			
11/24/2	Name of Person Signing 004 DBYRNE 00000150 10898460_		Signature			Date			
01 FC:86	Total number	er of pages including cover uments to be recorded with	sheet, attachmen	ts, and docur	nents: L_4_				

40. What documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Assignment

WHEREAS,

Christopher D. Bartlett of Spring, Texas, U.S.A.,

hereafter referred to as the "Assignor", has invented a certain new and useful Invention entitled:

SUBSEA TUBING HANGER LOCKDOWN DEVICE

for which an Application for a United States Patent was executed	l on			, (and	filed in the
United States Patent and Trademark Office on	under	U.S.	Patent	Application	Serial No.
				••	
☑ for which an Application for a United States Patent was filed on _ Serial Number 10/898,460 ,	07/22/2	2004	_ under	U.S Patent	Application
☐ for which an International Application designating the United State International Patent Application Number; and	es was	filed	on	·	under
WHEREAS, FMC Technologies, Inc., a Delaware corporation E. Randolph Drive, Chicago, Illinois (hereinafter "FMC"), is desirous of and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said Application for rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent, both U.S. a Invention:	of acquir U.S. Par	ring t tent,	he Assi inclusiv	gnor's entire e of any and	e right, title, d all priority

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto FMC, its successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to said Invention, and in and to said Application for U.S. Patent, inclusive of any and all priority rights derived therefrom, and in and to all Letters Patent and any reissues or extensions thereof which may be granted upon said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said Application, and in and to all Letters Patent and the like which may be granted upon any application filed in a foreign country which is based upon or claims priority from said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations of said Application, and in and to all Letters Patent or the like, both U.S. and foreign, which may be granted for said Invention, the same to be held and enjoyed by FMC for its own use and behoof, and for the use and behoof of its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made;

AND, the Assignor hereby agrees to execute, upon request, any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to enable FMC, its successors and assigns, to file and prosecute said Application and any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, to file and prosecute any reissues and extensions of the Letters Patent granted upon said Application or upon any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof, and to file and prosecute any and all foreign applications for Letters Patent or the like which are based upon or claim priority from said Application or any substitutes, divisions, or continuations thereof; and the Assignor further agree to execute any and all further papers which may be necessary or desirable to vest or perfect the title of FMC, its successors and assigns, in and to said Invention, said Application, and any and all of the applications and Letters Patent, both U.S. and foreign, set forth above;

AND, the Assignor hereby authorizes FMC to fill in the filing dates, the U.S. Patent Application Serial Number and the International Patent Application Number, when they become known, in the blank spaces provided above;

AND, the Assignor hereby authorizes and request the COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS to issue each and every Letters Patent to be granted upon the aforesaid Application for U.S. Patent, and upon any and all substitutes.

Page 1 of 2

divisions, and continuations of said Application, and each and every reissue and extension of said Letters Patent, to FMC, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein, in accordance with this Assignment.

WITNESS my hand at HOUSTON, Texas this 8th day of OCTOBER, 2004.

RECORDED: 11/22/2004

On this 8th day of October, 2004, before me personally appeared Christopher D. Bartlett, to me known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same.

Notary Public in and for said County and State

